SaiE| Derartment of Health
HEALTH

TRACEY JEAN EISMONT

License Number: PA3182

Data As Of 7/4/2025
Profession

License

License Status
Qualifications

License Expiration Date
License Original Issue Date
Address of Record

Controlled Substance Prescriber
(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)

Discipline on File

Public Complaint

Secondary Locations
Address

Physician Assistant
PA3182

Clear/Active

Prescribing
1/31/2026
12/13/1996

1 Shircliff Way

DEPT OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32204

No

No
No

888 Lane Avenue South UF Health & Urgent Care Center Lane Avenue

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32205
Address

11251 Lamb Tail Lane UF Health Emergency & Urgent Care Baymeadows

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256
Address

15255 Max Legget Pkwy UF Health North Emergency Room

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32218
Address

11277 New Kings Road UF Health Emergency & Urgent Care New Kings

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32219
Address

76011 William Burgess Blvd UF Health Wildlight

YULEE, FL 32097
Address

655 8th Street West UF Health Jacksonville Emergency Room

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32209
Address

205 Trinity Way St Vincents -Emergency Med Ser

SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259
Address

4201 Belfort Road
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32216
Address

1670 ST. VINCENTS WAY ST VINCENTS CLAY COUNTY DEPT. OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases



No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please

contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not

be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will

be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name
AIELLO, JAMES JOHN

ALENCASTRO PULS, HENRIQUE
ALLEN, CHELSEA NEVADA
ALONSO, ALEJANDRO
ANDERSON, STEPHEN A
AUGENSTEIN, W LYNN MD
BASU, NOOPUR SIDDHARTH
BEARDSLEY, THOMAS

BRAUD, CHRISTINE MARIE
BRITTAN, TAYLOR

BRYANT, LAURIE SUSAN
CARPENTER, MICHAEL HANSON
CLARE, JONATHAN

CLUGSTON, CORY ROBERT
COCCA, RYAN ANDREW
COLEMAN, GIA

DELBIANCO, JOHN DUBOIS

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective

License Date

113843 05/10/2018

166038 08/01/2024

18655 06/30/2023

147246 12/21/2021

154012 08/09/2024

55214  05/10/2018

169059 12/23/2024

139243 06/26/2023

115103 06/30/2023

162270 10/19/2023

13282  05/10/2018

147520 10/12/2023

145326 11/28/2023

155517 06/30/2023

163218 10/12/2023

154246 06/26/2023

166448 07/19/2024


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
DIETRICH, WILLIAM GERARD MD

DISHONG, WILLIAM P

DURAN-GEHRING, PETRA E

ESCOBAR MEDINA, MICHELLE MARIE

FRALEY, PAUL RICHARD

FREDERICKSEN, KIM ANN

GAGE, CHRISTINE NICOLE

GEHRING, JEFFREY SCOTT MD

GHALI, SAMA

GREELEY, ADAM PATRICK

HAROLD, KELVIN JAMES

HESTER, ZACHARY

HILL, JONATHAN VOOGD

HOIDA, JEFFREY SCOTT MD

HOIDA, SHIELDS DUSS

HU, EDWARD

JAMAL, KARIM

JOHNSTONE, CHRISTINE LYN

KLINE, CHRISTOPHER JOHN

KOLODCHAK, JENNIFER LYNN

LUCEY, PAUL D MD

MANCUSI-UNGARO, ANDREW E

MANNIX, ALEXANDRA LEIGH

MANTHA, KALYAN C

MARTZ, BLAKE AUTRY

MCCLURE, MATTHEW BRYCE

MENDEZ, LORRAINE MD

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective

License Date

55253

116690

91161

153079

134133

126793

18019

97562

147065

152236

122392

141445

152186

136257

125526

166044

158098

97925

79148

107844

50050

142640

135601

122523

19896

148261

120528

05/10/2018

11/16/2023

03/02/2024

06/26/2023

06/26/2023

06/26/2023

10/11/2023

03/02/2022

10/26/2023

12/07/2021

05/10/2018

10/28/2023

08/31/2022

09/14/2018

04/17/2019

10/11/2024

01/09/2023

05/10/2018

03/02/2021

09/02/2024

05/10/2018

12/14/2022

07/26/2024

08/15/2018

08/05/2024

06/26/2023

06/30/2023



Name
MITCHELL, CATHERINE

MOHNANI, DENA LAUREN

MOIR, PAUL A

MYHRER, ERIK

NIPPERT, JUSTIN ALAN

OH, JOHN

PANAITESCU, VLAD

PANDEY, AMAN

PATEL, SHAMA

PETERSEN, COURTNEY

PULS, ASHLEY ERIN

RASHID, SHAHNAZ

REHMAN, FAISAL

RICHARDS, DANELLE

RONEY, NATHAN

SAPOLSKY, JEFFREY HOWARD MD

SCHARE, ANDREW IRA

SEGARRA-SALCEDO, ANDREA

ALEXANDRA

STERKA, DAVID GEORGE JR

STORCH, IAN DAVID

SUCHENSKI, MAUREEN

TANA, CHRISTOPHER FRANK

THOMAS, STEPHANIE A

V ZQUEZ-FUSTER, NGEL MANUEL

VAZQUEZ GOMEZ, ROGER ALFREDO

VIHLEN, ANDREW SCOTT

WALLS, THOMAS DAVID

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

Effective

License Date

162652 05/21/2024

124718 10/28/2023

76950 05/10/2018

96634  05/10/2018

17348  06/23/2023

161597 12/07/2023

17560 06/30/2023

156224 10/17/2023

145220 06/30/2023

162748 08/05/2024

167999 08/01/2024

147435 10/18/2023

148880 05/09/2024

151874 10/13/2023

159192 10/27/2023

68324  08/15/2018

80137  05/10/2018

154732 06/26/2023

125380 08/15/2018

132808 06/26/2023

137483 12/02/2023

10435 06/30/2023

17031 10/12/2023

162918 06/26/2023

154999 06/26/2023

109676 05/10/2018

11350  02/25/2022



Name
WEBB, LOUISE KENDALL MD

WILLIAMS, DEBORAH JEAN

WOODY, JAY ROBERT

WYLIE, TODD WICK

ZADELL, JESSE LLOYD

ZOROVICH, ELIZABETH

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective

License Date

95474

112260

144120

83747

152033

153863

10/27/2023

06/26/2023

01/17/2024

03/30/2024

12/07/2021

12/09/2023
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