TRACEY JEAN EISMONT

License Number: PA3182

Data As Of 8/20/2025	
Profession	Physician Assistant
License	PA3182
License Status	Clear/Active
Qualifications	Prescribing
License Expiration Date	1/31/2026
License Original Issue Date	12/13/1996
Address of Record	1 Shircliff Way
	DEPT OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE JACKSONVILLE, FL 32204
Controlled Substance Prescriber	No
(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-	
malignant Pain)	
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

Address

888 Lane Avenue South UF Health & Urgent Care Center Lane Avenue JACKSONVILLE, FL 32205

Address

11251 Lamb Tail Lane UF Health Emergency & Urgent Care Baymeadows JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256

Address

15255 Max Legget Pkwy UF Health North Emergency Room JACKSONVILLE, FL 32218

Address

11277 New Kings Road UF Health Emergency & Urgent Care New Kings JACKSONVILLE, FL 32219

Address

76011 William Burgess Blvd UF Health Wildlight YULEE, FL 32097

Address

655 8th Street West UF Health Jacksonville Emergency Room JACKSONVILLE, FL 32209

Address

205 Trinity Way St Vincents -Emergency Med Ser

SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259

Address

4201 Belfort Road JACKSONVILLE, FL 32216

Address

1670 ST. VINCENTS WAY ST VINCENTS CLAY COUNTY DEPT. OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at: Division of Medical Quality Assurance Public Records 4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01 Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
AIELLO, JAMES JOHN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	113843	05/10/2018
ALENCASTRO PULS, HENRIQUE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	166038	08/01/2024
ALLEN, CHELSEA NEVADA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	18655	06/30/2023
ALONSO, ALEJANDRO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	147246	12/21/2021
ANDERSON, STEPHEN A	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	154012	08/09/2024
AUGENSTEIN, W LYNN MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	55214	05/10/2018
BARKER, LEE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	16802	05/09/2025
BASU, NOOPUR SIDDHARTH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	169059	12/23/2024
BEARDSLEY, THOMAS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	139243	06/26/2023
BRAUD, CHRISTINE MARIE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	115103	06/30/2023
BRITTAN, TAYLOR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	162270	10/19/2023
BRYANT, LAURIE SUSAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	13282	05/10/2018
CARPENTER, MICHAEL HANSON	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	147520	10/12/2023
CLARE, JONATHAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	145326	11/28/2023
CLUGSTON, CORY ROBERT	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	155517	06/30/2023
COCCA, RYAN ANDREW	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	163218	10/12/2023
COLEMAN, GIA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	154246	06/26/2023

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
COLLINS, BAILEY PEACOCK	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	172027	07/18/2025
DELBIANCO, JOHN DUBOIS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	166448	07/19/2024
DIETRICH, WILLIAM GERARD MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	55253	05/10/2018
DISHONG, WILLIAM P	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	116690	11/16/2023
DOWNEN, JEFFREY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	173562	07/28/2025
DURAN-GEHRING, PETRA E	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	91161	03/02/2024
ESCOBAR MEDINA, MICHELLE MARIE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	153079	06/26/2023
FRALEY, PAUL RICHARD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	134133	06/26/2023
FREDERICKSEN, KIM ANN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	126793	06/26/2023
GAGE, CHRISTINE NICOLE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	18019	10/11/2023
GEHRING, JEFFREY SCOTT MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	97562	03/02/2022
GETZ, KELLY ELIZABETH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	164315	07/17/2025
GHALI, SAMA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	147065	10/26/2023
GREELEY, ADAM PATRICK	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	152236	12/07/2021
HAROLD, KELVIN JAMES	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	122392	05/10/2018
HEBEL, RYAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	173579	07/17/2025
HESTER, ZACHARY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	141445	10/28/2023
HILL, JONATHAN VOOGD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	152186	08/31/2022
HOIDA, JEFFREY SCOTT MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	136257	09/14/2018
HOIDA, SHIELDS DUSS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	125526	04/17/2019
HOWARD, ALEXANDER JOHNSTON	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	174140	04/14/2025
HU, EDWARD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	166044	10/11/2024
JAMAL, KARIM	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	158098	01/09/2023
JOHNSTONE, CHRISTINE LYN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	97925	05/10/2018
KHADPE, JAY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	126242	07/02/2025
KLINE, CHRISTOPHER JOHN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	79148	03/02/2021
KOLODCHAK, JENNIFER LYNN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	107844	09/02/2024

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
LUCEY, PAUL D MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	50050	05/10/2018
MANCUSI-UNGARO, ANDREW E	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	142640	12/14/2022
MANNIX, ALEXANDRA LEIGH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	135601	07/26/2024
MANTHA, KALYAN C	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	122523	08/15/2018
MARCANTONIO, DOMENICA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	111770	07/15/2025
MARTZ, BLAKE AUTRY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	19896	08/05/2024
MCCLURE, MATTHEW BRYCE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	148261	06/26/2023
MENDEZ, LORRAINE MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	120528	06/30/2023
MITCHELL, CATHERINE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	162652	05/21/2024
MOHNANI, DENA LAUREN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	124718	10/28/2023
MOIR, PAUL A	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	76950	05/10/2018
MYHRER, ERIK	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	96634	05/10/2018
NIPPERT, JUSTIN ALAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	17348	06/23/2023
OH, JOHN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	161597	12/07/2023
PANAITESCU, VLAD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	17560	06/30/2023
PANDEY, AMAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	156224	10/17/2023
PATEL, SHAMA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	145220	06/30/2023
PETERSEN, COURTNEY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	162748	08/05/2024
PULS, ASHLEY ERIN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	167999	08/01/2024
RAGUSA, ALEXA LEIGH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	20303	03/15/2025
RASHID, SHAHNAZ	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	147435	10/18/2023
REHMAN, FAISAL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	148880	05/09/2024
RICHARDS, DANELLE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	151874	10/13/2023
RONEY, NATHAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	159192	10/27/2023
SAPOLSKY, JEFFREY HOWARD MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	68324	08/15/2018
SCHARE, ANDREW IRA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	80137	05/10/2018
SEGARRA-SALCEDO, ANDREA ALEXANDRA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	154732	06/26/2023

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
STERKA, DAVID GEORGE JR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	125380	08/15/2018
STORCH, IAN DAVID	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	132808	06/26/2023
SUCHENSKI, MAUREEN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	137483	12/02/2023
TANA, CHRISTOPHER FRANK	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10435	06/30/2023
THOMAS, STEPHANIE A	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	17031	10/12/2023
V ZQUEZ-FUSTER, NGEL MANUEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	162918	06/26/2023
VAZQUEZ GOMEZ, ROGER ALFREDO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	154999	06/26/2023
VIHLEN, ANDREW SCOTT	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	109676	05/10/2018
WALLS, THOMAS DAVID	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	11350	02/25/2022
WEBB, LOUISE KENDALL MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	95474	10/27/2023
WILLIAMS, DEBORAH JEAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	112260	06/26/2023
WOODY, JAY ROBERT	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	144120	01/17/2024
WYLIE, TODD WICK	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	83747	03/30/2024
ZADELL, JESSE LLOYD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	152033	12/07/2021
ZOROVICH, ELIZABETH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	153863	12/09/2023

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.